
28 April 2015

Notice Of Meeting

You are requested to attend the Council meeting to be held on Tuesday 5 May  at 6.00pm in 
 Mourne Room, Downshire Civic Centre, Downpatrick. 

To mark the beginning of Newry, Mourne and Down District Council, a group photograph of all
elected members will be taken immediately prior to the commencement of the Council meeting.
All Councillors are asked to assemble in the breakout area, adjacent to the Mourne Room, at 
5.45 pm. 



Agenda

1 Apologies and Chairpersons Remarks

  

2 Declarations of Interest

Council Minutes For Adoption and Signing

3 Minutes of (Shadow) Council Meeting held on 31 March 2015
(Copy attached)

Shadow_Council_Meeting_Minutes_31_03_2015.pdf Page 1

4 Minutes of Annual General Meeting held on 31 March 2015
(Copy attached)

Annual_General_Meeting_Minutes_31_03_2015.pdf Page 8

5 Minutes of Special Council Meeting held on 1 April 2015 (Copy
attached)

Special_Council_Meeting_Minutes_01-04-2015.pdf Page 21

Committee Minutes for Consideration and Adoption 

6 Minutes of Enterprise, Regeneration and Tourism Committee
Meeting held on 13 April 2015 (Copy attached)

Enterprise_Regeneration_and_Tourism_Committee_Minutes_13_04_2015.pdf Page 23

7 Minutes of Strategy, Policy and Resources Committee Meeting
held on 16 April 2015 (Copy attached)



Strategy_Policy_and_Resources_Committee_Minutes_16-04-2015.pdf Page 40

8 Minutes of Active and Healthy Communities Committee Meeting
held on 20 April 2015 (Copy attached)

Active _and_Healthy_Communities_Committee_Minutes_20-04-2015.pdf Page 52

9 Minutes of Regulatory and Technical Services Committee
Meeting held on 22 April 2015 (Copy attached)

Regulatory_and_Technical_Services_Committee_Meeting_22-04-2015.pdf Page 76

Reports from Officers

10 Constitution

Council Constitution.pdf Page 91

11 Sealing Documents

1. Lease of Skip Site at Hilltown 

2. Deed of Assignment - Land at Owenbeg Avenue, Downpatrick

3. Contract for Sale of Land at Newry Market, Hill Street, Newry to Brian Phillips

4. St Malachy's GAC, Castlewellan Deed of Covenant and Charge

5. Licence Agreement between Newry, Mourne and Down District Council and Pat Stranney for
use of lands at Islands Park, Newcastle for Footgolf Facility

6. Contribution Agreement - Peadar O Doirnin GFC

12 To Consider Council response to the Donaldson Report into the
Governance of Health and Social Care in Northern Ireland (copy
to be circulated)

Donaldson Report pdf.pdf Page 119

Notice of Motion

13 Notice of Motion received from Councillors Ó'Muirí and



Kimmins

"That this Council supports the overwhelming vote by the Constitutional Convention in
September 2013 in favour of extending the right to vote for the President of Ireland to citizens in
the North of Ireland and the diaspora, and calls on the Irish government to now set a date for a
referendum on the matter during this Dáil term."



14 Notice of Motion received from Councillor Burns

"This Council understands the importance of mental health. That a policy will be drawn up to
properly reflect the emotional, psychological, and social well-being of our staff is paramount
within the new Council. Furthermore, this Council commits to collaborative working with relevant
outside partners to develop a comprehensive districts-wide strategy on suicide. Finally, this
Council reinforces the importance of the this issue by marking World Suicide Day each year".

15 Notice of Motion received from Councillor Walker

"That this Council has no confidence and totally condemns the actions of its Chairman Cllr
Naomi Bailie in wearing the chain of office at the Irish Republican Easter rising event in Newry.
And by doing so she is not being representative of the whole community."



Invitees
Cllr. Terry Andrews terry.andrews@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr. Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr. Robert Burgess robert.burgess@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Stephen Burns stephen.burns@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Michael Carr michael.carr@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. charlie casey charlie.casey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Patrick Clarke patrick.clarke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Garth Craig garth.craig@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Dermot Curran dermot.curran@downdc.gov.uk

Mr. Eddie Curtis eddie.curtis@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Laura Devlin laura.devlin@downdc.gov.uk

Mrs. Louise Dillon louise.dillon@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Geraldine Donnelly geraldine.donnelly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Sean Doran sean.doran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr. Robert Dowey robert.dowey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Sinead Ennis sinead.ennis@nmandd.org

Cllr. Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@downdc.gov.uk

Mr. John Farrell john.farrell@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr. Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr. Valerie Harte valerie.harte@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Harry Harvey harry.harvey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Terry Hearty terry.hearty@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. David Hyland david.hyland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Miss Veronica Keegan veronica.keegan@downdc.gov.uk

Mrs. Shiela Kieran sheila.kieran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr. Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Mr. Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Kate Loughran kate.loughran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mrs. Regina Mackin regina.mackin@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Kevin Mc Ateer kevin.mcateer@nmandd.org

Mr. Johnny Mc Bride johnny.mcbride@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr. Gerard Mc Givern gerard.mcgivern@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Colin Mc Grath colin.mcgrath@downdc.gov.uk

Collette McAteer collette.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Harold McKee harold.mckee@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Ms. Heather Mckee heather.mckee@newryandmourne.gov.uk



Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Catrina Miskelly catrina.miskelly@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr. Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Mrs. Aisling Murray aisling.murray@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Cllr. Pol O'Gribin pol.ogribin@nmandd.org

Mr. Canice O'Rourke canice.orourke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Brian Quinn brian.quinn@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Henry Reilly henry.reilly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Michael Ruane michael.ruane@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. David Taylor david.taylor@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Cllr. William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org

Mrs. Marie Ward marie.ward@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Clarke William william.clarke@downdc.gov.uk
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